1.00 41679

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM507964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthcare Royalty Partners II, L.P.		01/29/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Star Pharmaceuticals, LLC
Street Address:	2881 East Oakland Park Blvd
Internal Address:	Suite 221
City:	Fort Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33306
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4167986	HYOPHEN
Registration Number:	4168124	USTELL
Registration Number:	4168084	PHOSPHASAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123393061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124926413
Email: tmg@slwip.com
Correspondent Name: Pamela B. Huff

Address Line 1: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4825.000014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela B. Huff
SIGNATURE:	/pbhuff35901/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006545 FRAME: 0348

Total Attachments: 2

source=STAR RELEASE#page1.tif source=STAR RELEASE#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006545 FRAME: 0349

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of the 29 day of January, 2019 by HEALTHCARE ROYALTY PARTNERS II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Healthcare Royalty") in favor of STAR PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor is a party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 19, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") between Grantor and Healthcare Royalty, wherein Grantor assigned certain interests in the U.S. Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to Healthcare Royalty, as recorded in the United States Trademark Office on December 20, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 004926/0160.

WHEREAS, Healthcare Royalty has agreed to release its security interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Healthcare Royalty hereby releases its security interest in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill associated therewith, any renewals thereof and all rights corresponding thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Healthcare Royalty has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first above written.

> Healthcare Royalty Partners II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

Printed Name:_Clarke B. Futch

Title: Managing Partner

EXHIBIT A				
United States Trademark Registrations				
Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number		
HYOPHEN	July 3 2012	4167986		
USTELL	July 3 2012	4168124		
PHOSPHASAL	July 3 2012	4168084		

RECORDED: 01/30/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006545 FRAME: 0351